Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		·		
٩			lame	Execution Date	
Heung-Woo Park				08/16/2006	
Chang-Su Park				08/16/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	314, Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu				
Internal Address:	Gyeonggi-do				
City:	Suwon-si				
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	443-743				
Property Type Application Number:		11503	Number 11503507		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Eax Number	(206)22	4 0770			
Fax Number: Correspondence will I	. ,		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: (206)682-8100					
Email: efiling@cojk.com					
Correspondent Name: Jerald E. Nagae, Esq.					
	Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness				
	Official		nue, Suite 2800		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1420 Fi				
Address Line 1:	1420 Fi		IINGTON 98101-2347		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1420 Fit Seattle,		EZKOR-1-26796		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1420 Fir Seattle, NUMBER:				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	1420 Fir Seattle, NUMBER:		EZKOR-1-26796		

500142227

PATENT REEL: 018158 FRAME: 0893

PATENT REEL: 018158 FRAME: 0894

;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Heung-Woo Park, residing at #203-203 Green Ville Jugong APT. Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-793, Republic of Korea, and Chang-Su Park, residing at #103-508 Wooman Jugong APT., Jugong 1 danji APT., Wooman 2-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 442-752, Republic of Korea, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled OPTICAL MODULATOR MODULE PACKAGE, and we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 11/503, 507 , filed August 11 , 2006) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation having a principal place of business at 314, Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-743, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at <u>Gyeonggi-do</u> (city), Korea, this <u>/6th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2006.

WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Heung-Woo Park is the person who appeared before me, and that he acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: <u>August 16. 2006</u> Printed Name: <u>OH JIN KWON</u> Address: <u>314. Maetan 3-Pong. Ye ong tong-Gy. Sy</u>won <u>Gyung gi-Po, Korea 443-743</u>

EZKOR26796120

PATENT REEL: 018158 FRAME: 0895

*************** Executed at $\underline{G\gamma eongg; -do}$ (city), Korea, this $\underline{/6^{-4}}$ day of \underline{August} , 2006.

x Aunte Charge

WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Chang-Su Park is the person who appeared before me, and that he acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: <u>August 16, 2006</u> Printed Name: <u>OH JIN Icwon</u> Address: <u>314, 14aetan 3 - Pong, Yoong tong - Gu, Surv</u>on <u>Gyunggi-Do, Korea</u> 441-743

JEN:jlb/hjd

1

EZKOR26796120

RECORDED: 08/23/2006